PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6166487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID UHR	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRIGENETICS, INC.	
Street Address:	9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16907373	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brian.smith-1@corteva.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN SMITH

Address Line 1: 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82847-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200623_82847-US-NP_X18R025_ExecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506119762 REEL: 053010 FRAME: 0821

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	***************************************	DE WOOLDINIAIEIA I	
			entitled MAIZE HYBRID X18R025 the subject
matter of which is described in the	application for patent (Atto	rney Docket No: 82847-US	S-PSP)
declaration executed on			
US Patent Application Ser	rial No,	filed on	
PCT Application Serial No		filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority	to Application Serial No	, filed on _	······································
For valuable consideration	n, the receipt and adequacy	of which is hereby acknow	vledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assign			
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto At the United States of America and	3RIGENETICS, INC., a corpora having its principal place of	tion organized and existin business at 9330 Zionsvil	ng under the laws of the State of Delaware in lle Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, herein
referred to as the assignee, and to			
			tters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority rights
derived from such aforesaid applic	ation(s) for Patent by virtue c	of the International Conve	ntion for the Protection of Industrial Property
I"International Convention") and	any other treaty or understar	nding for intellectual prop	erty for any and all member countries of the
			all provisional applications, (3) any and all of
			ent, and/or related to or arising out of such
			tent for any such inventions in any country
whatsoever including all prov	isional, non-provisional, di	visional, renewal, subst	titute, continuation, continuations-in-part,
international and convention an	plications based in whole o	r in part upon such afor	esaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
Inventions (5) any and all paten	ts for any such inventions in	any country whatsoever,	including any and all reexams, reissues and
extensions of any patent based in	whole or in part upon such	aforesaid application(s) fo	or Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (B)
			oplications under the aforesaid International
			ne or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and
			e being hereby authorized to issue or transfer
all of said patents to said assignee	in accordance herewith, and	(4) enforce said patents ar	nd to sue for and recover profits and damages
for any and all infringements there	eof, whether past, present or	future, to the full end of t	the term or terms for which said patents may
			indersigned without this assignment;
			nse for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
			ives, any facts known to me respecting such
			such Inventions or the rights described above,
the location of that testimony to	be in the country in which I r	eside or in the nearest co	untry in which such testimony is legal should
			or instruments necessary or required by said
assignee, its successors, assigns	and legal representatives, to	carry into effect any of	the provisions of this instrument, including
netitions, specifications, gaths, as	signments, disclaimers, and	awful affidavits in form an	nd substance which may be requested by said
			, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain,
maintain, defend and enforce pat			
III. Represent, warrant and cover	ant that I have the full right	and lawful authority to m	ake this assignment, that such assigned right
is not pre-dated by any grant, lice			
			rs, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and			•
	presentative of assignee is	hereby granted the pow	er to insert in this assignment any further
			. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
			sert on this assignment information regarding
application number and filing date		•	
· ·		ent on the date indicated	d by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of			
Assignment shall be effective as o	a the samest bilourk nate in	the aretesan application	nay roc abovers consist.
	101	7	1 1
DALROTHE	Sward 2h	או	6/20/2019
DAVID UHR		- NA.	•
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor		Date

PATENT REEL: 053010 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 06/23/2020